## ENROLLED HB 975

## 2012 Legislature

<ul> <li>An act relating to the Pasco County Housing Authors</li> <li>Pasco County; providing for the appointment of</li> <li>commissioners of the Pasco County Housing Authority</li> </ul>	у by
4 commissioners of the Pasco County Housing Authority	
	n
5 the Board of County Commissioners of Pasco County;	n
6 providing an exception to general law; providing an	
7 effective date.	
8	
9 Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Florida	a:
10	
11 Section 1. <u>The commissioners of the Pasco County 1</u>	Housing
12 Authority shall be appointed by the Board of County	
13 <u>Commissioners of Pasco County in lieu of the method of</u>	
14 appointment provided for in section 421.27(2), Florida S	Statutes.
15 Section 2. This act shall take effect upon becomin	ng a law.

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words <u>underlined</u> are additions.